The Oxbow School Spring 2020 (0S42) Semester Calendar

NOVEMBER
13

DECEMBER
18

JANUARY
15

FEBRUARY
8

16-25

18

28

MARCH
1

3

10

14
15-24
17

25

27

APRIL
5

7
11

MAY
2

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday
10:00am-2:00pm
10:00am-4:00pm

Saturday*
Sunday-Tuesday
Tuesday

Friday

Sunday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Saturday*
Sunday-Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday

Sunday
Tuesday

Saturday*

Saturday*

Final Show Weekend:

8
9

10

11
12

27

Friday, 5:00-7:00pm
Saturday
9:30am-10:00am
10:00am-12:00pm
12:00-2:00pm
2:00-5:00pm

5:00pm
6:00pm
Sunday
11:00am1:00pm
1:00pm
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Course Selection and Welcome Packet Forms Due

First Day Travel Form & Tuition Balance Due

First Day of Spring Semester

Students arrive on campus

Mandatory check-in at Main Office, followed by check-in at the
Dorms and then to New Media for Student Photo ID

Families should plan to get lunch off campus

Parent Meeting with Head of School in Printmaking Studio
Parents say goodbye to students and depart campus

Student Q&A in Printmaking with Residential Life

First dinner on campus for students

Major rules and dorm orientation

ACT Test at Vintage High School
Visiting Artist Residency

Visiting Artist Lecture

Spring Retreat Begins

Spring Retreat Ends

Visiting Artist Lecture

Visiting Artist Lecture

SAT Only at Napa High School

Visiting Artist Residency

Visiting Artist Lecture

Mid-Term Grade Reports mailed to schools and families
Spring Break Begins: Dismissal begins at 7:30am on Friday
March 27" and all students must be off campus by 3:30pm.

Spring Break Ends: Students must return by 5:30pm on Sunday

April 5% for dinner.
Visiting Artist Lecture
ACT Test at Vintage High School

SAT & Subject Tests at Napa High School

0S42 Parent Reception

0S42 Final Student Show and Open House Events:
Coffee and Pastries in Dining Hall*

Student Presentations (immediate family only)

Students and families on their own for lunch

Students back in studios for public Open House (extended
family and friends welcome)

Students free to go off campus with family for the night
Spring Benefit

0S42 Final Student Show and Open House*

Students must return to campus to de-install their work
0S42 Student and Faculty Final Dinner

Students return home: Dismissal begins at 7:30am and all
students must be off campus by 3:30pm.

Final Grade Reports mailed to schools and families

Note: Oxbow is open and classes are in session on President’s Day, 2/17

*ACT, SAT & Subject Test dates are tentative and this calendar is subject to change



