The Oxbow School Spring 2020 (OS42) Semester Calendar NOVEMBER		
13	Wednesday	Course Selection and Welcome Packet Forms Due
DECEMBER 18	Wednesday	First Day Travel Form & Tuition Balance Due
JANUARY 15	Wednesday 10:00am-2:00pm 10:00am-4:00pm 12:00-1:00pm 2:00-3:30pm 3:30-4:00pm 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:30pm	First Day of Spring Semester Students arrive on campus Mandatory check-in at Main Office, followed by check-in at the Dorms and then to New Media for Student Photo ID Families should plan to get lunch off campus Parent Meeting with Head of School in Printmaking Studio Parents say goodbye to students and depart campus Student Q&A in Printmaking with Residential Life First dinner on campus for students Major rules and dorm orientation
FEBRUARY 8 16-25 18 28	Saturday* Sunday-Tuesday Tuesday Friday	ACT Test at Vintage High School Visiting Artist Residency Visiting Artist Lecture Spring Retreat Begins
MARCH 1 3 10 14 15-24 17 25 27	Sunday Tuesday Tuesday Saturday* Sunday-Tuesday Tuesday Wednesday Friday	Spring Retreat Ends Visiting Artist Lecture Visiting Artist Lecture SAT Only at Napa High School Visiting Artist Residency Visiting Artist Lecture Mid-Term Grade Reports mailed to schools and families Spring Break Begins: Dismissal begins at 7:30am on Friday March 27th and all students must be off campus by 3:30pm.
APRIL 5	Sunday	Spring Break Ends: Students must return by 5:30pm on Sunday April 5 th for dinner.
7 11	Tuesday Saturday*	V ['] siting Artist Lecture ACT Test at Vintage High School
MAY 2 Final Show W	Saturday* 'eekend:	SAT & Subject Tests at Napa High School
8 9	Friday, 5:00-7:00pm Saturday 9:30am-10:00am 10:00am-12:00pm 12:00-2:00pm 2:00-5:00pm 5:00pm 6:00pm	OS42 Parent Reception OS42 Final Student Show and Open House Events: Coffee and Pastries in Dining Hall* Student Presentations (immediate family only) Students and families on their own for lunch Students back in studios for public Open House (extended family and friends welcome) Students free to go off campus with family for the night Spring Benefit
10	Sunday 11:00am1:00pm	OS42 Final Student Show and Open House*

Students must return to campus to de-install their work

Students return home: Dismissal begins at 7:30am and all

OS42 Student and Faculty Final Dinner

students must be off campus by 3:30pm.

Final Grade Reports mailed to schools and families

Note: Oxbow is open and classes are in session on President's Day, 2/17

1:00pm

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

11

12

27

^{*}ACT, SAT & Subject Test dates are tentative and this calendar is subject to change